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Boekentoren - University Library,
Ghent,
Belgium
-
2007-2021
-
Ground floor
Scale 1/1.000
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

main entrance
secondary entrance
reception area
cloakroom
visitor's circulation
staff's back office
acquisition & catalography
main reading room
secondary reading room (magazines)
consultation room – computers

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

consultation room – charts
consultation room - manuscripts
IT study room
meeting room
auditorium
sanitary
garden
pond
new internal connection
courtyard
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